
ORDINANCE NO. 97-29 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN 
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH 
THE CITY OF CHICAGO FOR 
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW STATION 
AT ADDISON STREET ON THE RED 
LINE 

WHEREAS, By Ordinance No. 91-27, passed May 20, 1991, 
the Chicago Transit Board authorized an intergovernmental agency 
agreement with the City of Chicago for construction of a new 
station facility at Addison Street, Howard-Dan Ryan Project (Red 
Line); and 

WHEREAS, Due to certain safety concerns created by the 
heaving of the detectable tiles, the Authority assumed 
responsibility for platform maintenance and will reapply the 
tactile edge strip to the platform; and 

WHEREAS, Because of inclement winter weather conditions 
the necessary work will not be performed before May, 1997; and 

WHEREAS, It is necessary to extend the term of the 
construction service agreement to July 31, 1997, to cover the 
anticipated work; now, therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. That the Chairman of the Board, or her 
designee, is hereby authorized to execute contract amendment 
number 2 to contract 101200 to extend the contract period to and 
including July 31, 1997, in order to complete certain work 
required at the Addison Station on the Red Line. There is no 
increase in contract expenditures. 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force an 
effect from and after its passage. 

APPROVED: 

U~w.~ 
PASSED: 

qe~ 
February 12, 1997 February 12, 1997 


